

ChoiceOne		Bi	d Tabı	ılation									1			ĺ
Choice One •		Village of Williamsburg														
Engineering		Gay Street Reconstruction, Phase 1			Fillmore Construction LLC		Ford Development Corp. Cincinnati, Ohio		Eclipse Companies LLC Chagrin Falls, Ohio		Rack + Ballauer Excavating Company Inc Hamilton Ohio		Majors Enterprises Inc.		Sunesis Construction Co. West Chester, Ohio	
REF. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	May 21, 2019 TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION 1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	MEASURE LUMP	QTY.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	COST \$23,014.22	COST \$23,014.22	COST \$32,170.00	\$32,170.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	COST \$20,000.00	<u>COST</u> \$20,000.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
3 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	2677	\$15.00	\$40,155.00	\$10.00	\$26,770.00	\$1.00	\$2,677.00	\$24.00	\$64,248.00	\$25.00	\$66,925.00	\$20.00	\$53,540.00	\$23.00	\$61,571.00
4 202 WALL REMOVED AND RELOCATED 5 202 WALK REMOVED	S.F. S.F.	52 13063	\$40.00 \$2.00	\$2,080.00 \$26,126.00	\$500.00 \$1.75	\$26,000.00 \$22,860.25	\$25.00 \$2.00	\$1,300.00 \$26,126.00	\$82.00 \$1.00	\$4,264.00 \$13,063.00	\$39.00 \$1.25	\$2,028.00 \$16,328.75	\$10.00 \$2.00	\$520.00 \$26,126.00	\$47.00 \$1.00	\$2,444.00 \$13,063.00
6 202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	581	\$3.00	\$1,743.00	\$5.00	\$2,905.00	\$5.00	\$2,905.00	\$3.25	\$1,888.25	\$3.00	\$1,743.00	\$4.00	\$2,324.00	\$5.00	\$2,905.00
7 202 FENCE REMOVED AND RESET 8 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	FT. EACH	64	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.75	\$2,288.00	\$32.00	\$2,048.00	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$34.00	\$2,176.00
8 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED 9 202 MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	15 2	\$750.00 \$500.00	\$11,250.00 \$1,000.00	\$125.00 \$150.00	\$1,875.00 \$300.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$7,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$427.25 \$755.00	\$6,408.75 \$1,510.00	\$301.00 \$1,250.00	\$4,515.00 \$2,500.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$7,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$495.00 \$495.00	\$7,425.00 \$990.00
10 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$238.75	\$1,193.75	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$328.00	\$1,640.00
11 203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAT 12 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	C.Y. S.Y.	3006 6026	\$21.00 \$1.50	\$63,126.00 \$9,039.00	\$10.00 \$2.00	\$30,060.00 \$12,052.00	\$30.00 \$2.00	\$90,180.00 \$12,052.00	\$19.75 \$1.75	\$59,368.50 \$10,545.50	\$25.50 \$1.65	\$76,653.00 \$9,942.90	\$25.00 \$4.00	\$75,150.00 \$24,104.00	\$30.00 \$2.50	\$90,180.00 \$15,065.00
13 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1004	\$60.00	\$60,240.00	\$10.00	\$10,040.00	\$50.00	\$50,200.00	\$50.00	\$50,200.00	\$58.00	\$58,232.00	\$30.00	\$30,120.00	\$89.00	\$89,356.00
14 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG. 64-22	C.Y.	446	\$150.00	\$66,900.00	\$160.00	\$71,360.00	\$149.00	\$66,454.00	\$140.00	\$62,440.00	\$145.50	\$64,893.00	\$155.00	\$69,130.00	\$137.00	\$61,102.00
15 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 16 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, (APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL./S.Y.	C.Y. GAL	1016 318	\$52.00 \$4.00	\$52,832.00 \$1,272.00	\$40.00 \$2.50	\$40,640.00 \$795.00	\$60.00 \$3.00	\$60,960.00 \$954.00	\$50.00 \$4.25	\$50,800.00 \$1,351.50	\$38.00 \$1.00	\$38,608.00 \$318.00 *	\$45.00 1 \$2.00	\$45,720.00 \$636.00	\$65.00 \$3.00	\$66,040.00 \$954.00
17 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448	C.Y.	254	\$175.00	\$44,450.00	\$170.00	\$43,180.00	\$156.00	\$39,624.00	\$157.00	\$39,878.00	\$176.00	\$44,704.00	\$175.00	\$44,450.00	\$143.00	\$36,322.00
18 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-2: 19 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y. S.Y.	186 264	\$190.00 \$75.00	\$35,340.00 \$19,800.00	\$180.00 \$50.00	\$33,480.00 \$13,200.00	\$187.00 \$61.00	\$34,782.00 \$16,104.00	\$176.00 \$90.00	\$32,736.00 \$23,760.00	\$205.00 \$76.00	\$38,130.00 \$20,064.00	\$215.00 \$60.00	\$39,990.00 \$15,840.00	\$170.00 \$73.00	\$31,620.00 \$19,272.00
20 605 4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN, (707.31) (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	S.Y. FT.	600	\$75.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$13,200.00	\$10.00	\$16,104.00	\$90.00	\$5,700.00	\$18.00	\$20,064.00	\$10.00	\$15,840.00	\$73.00	\$19,272.00
21 608 ODOT CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B	FT.	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$790.00	\$1,580.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
22 608 4" CONCRETE WALK 23 608 CURB RAMP	S.F. S.F.	12060 916	\$6.00 \$20.00	\$72,360.00 \$18,320.00	\$5.00 \$12.00	\$60,300.00 \$10,992.00	\$5.00 \$11.00	\$60,300.00 \$10,076.00	\$5.00 \$20.50	\$60,300.00 \$18,778.00	\$6.00 \$12.00	\$72,360.00 \$10,992.00	\$5.50 \$12.00	\$66,330.00 \$10,992.00	\$6.00 \$14.00	\$72,360.00 \$12,824.00
24 609 CLERMONT COUNTY STANDARD ROLL CURE	FT.	2771	\$20.00	\$55,420.00	\$20.00	\$55,420.00	\$21.00	\$58,191.00	\$28.00	\$77,588.00	\$20.50	\$56,805.50	\$20.00	\$55,420.00	\$22.00	\$60,962.00
25 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
26 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 27 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT. FT.	100 100	\$20.00 \$25.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$7.00 \$8.50	\$700.00 \$850.00	\$12.00 \$15.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,500.00	\$23.00 \$25.00	\$2,300.00 \$2,500.00	\$7.00 \$10.00	\$700.00 \$1.000.00	\$35.00 \$40.00	\$3,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$33.00 \$42.00	\$3,300.00 \$4,200.00
28 611 6" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	248	\$20.00	\$4,960.00	\$50.00	\$12,400.00	\$25.00	\$6,200.00	\$37.00	\$9,176.00	\$40.00	\$9,920.00	\$75.00	\$18,600.00	\$40.00	\$9,920.00
29 611 12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	289	\$60.00	\$17,340.00	\$75.00	\$21,675.00	\$90.00	\$26,010.00	\$72.00	\$20,808.00	\$74.00	\$21,386.00	\$80.00	\$23,120.00	\$83.00	\$23,987.00
30 611 15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 31 611 18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	52 39	\$80.00 \$90.00	\$4,160.00 \$3,510.00	\$80.00 \$85.00	\$4,160.00 \$3,315.00	\$95.00 \$100.00	\$4,940.00 \$3,900.00	\$85.00 \$74.00	\$4,420.00 \$2.886.00	\$109.00 \$123.00	\$5,668.00 \$4,797.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$5,200.00 \$3,900.00	\$106.00 \$110.00	\$5,512.00 \$4,290.00
32 611 24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	722	\$100.00	\$72,200.00	\$100.00	\$72,200.00	\$113.00	\$81,586.00	\$115.00	\$83,030.00	\$120.00	\$86,640.00	\$125.00	\$90,250.00	\$155.00	\$111,910.00
33 611 30" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 34 611 STORM CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	FT. EACH	740 3	\$115.00 \$800.00	\$85,100.00	\$120.00 \$583.00	\$88,800.00	\$123.00 \$150.00	\$91,020.00	\$139.00 \$375.00	\$102,860.00	\$150.00 \$350.00	\$111,000.00	\$150.00 \$2.000.00	\$111,000.00	\$180.00 \$440.00	\$133,200.00
34 611 STORM CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN 35 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3 1	\$800.00	\$2,400.00 \$2,000.00	\$583.00	\$1,749.00 \$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$450.00 \$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00 \$1,315.00	\$2.030.00	\$1,050.00 \$2,030.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00 \$1,300.00
36 611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,266.50	\$1,266.50	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
37 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 38 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	18 8	\$2,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$45,000.00 \$32,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$27,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$36,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$1,870.00 \$4,900.00	\$33,660.00 \$39,200.00	\$2,500.00 \$4,300.00	\$45,000.00 \$34,400.00	\$3,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$54,000.00 \$56,000.00	\$2,200.00 \$3,300.00	\$39,600.00 \$26,400.00
39 611 CLEANOUT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$350.00	\$39,200.00	\$4,300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00
40 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAI	FT.	554	\$60.00	\$33,240.00	\$180.00	\$99,720.00	\$140.00	\$77,560.00	\$126.00	\$69,804.00	\$250.00	\$138,500.00	\$160.00	\$88,640.00	\$200.00	\$110,800.00
41 611 8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN 42 611 TYPE 3, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAI	FT. EACH	1154 5	\$88.00 \$4,500.00	\$101,552.00 \$22,500.00	\$135.00 \$4,367.00	\$155,790.00 \$21,835.00	\$155.00 \$3,500.00	\$178,870.00 \$17,500.00	\$121.00 \$8,895.00	\$139,634.00 \$44,475.00	\$136.00 \$5,220.00	\$156,944.00 \$26,100.00	\$170.00 \$8,000.00	\$196,180.00 \$40,000.00	\$144.00 \$5,600.00	\$166,176.00 \$28,000.00
43 611 TYPE D, SANITARY DROP MANHOLE, AS PER PLAI	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,444.50	\$6,444.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,895.00	\$8,895.00	\$6,310.00	\$6,310.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
44 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	FT.	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00
45 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 46 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAI	LUMP LUMP	1	\$8,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$750.00 \$7,500.00	\$750.00 \$7,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$32,123.16 \$17,700.00	\$32,123.16 \$17.700.00	\$31,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$31,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$62,000.00 \$5,400.00	\$62,000.00 \$5,400.00
47 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
48 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAI 49 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSA	EACH EACH	22 18	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$1,100.00 \$900.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$220.00 \$180.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$330.00 \$360.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$330.00 \$360.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$440.00 \$360.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$2,200.00 \$1,800.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$330.00 \$360.00
49 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSA 50 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	18 242	\$50.00 \$18.00	\$4,356.00	\$10.00	\$180.00 \$3,146.00	\$20.00 \$13.00	\$360.00 \$3,146.00	\$20.00 \$12.00	\$360.00 \$2,904.00	\$20.00 \$12.00	\$360.00 \$2,904.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00 \$2,420.00	\$20.00 \$12.00	\$360.00
51 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	93	\$30.00	\$2,790.00	\$20.00	\$1,860.00	\$24.00	\$2,232.00	\$22.00	\$2,046.00	\$22.00	\$2,046.00	\$10.00	\$930.00	\$22.00	\$2,046.00
52 630 SIGN DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME 53 638 4" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAI	EACH FT.	8 24	\$200.00 \$70.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,680.00	\$120.00 \$135.75	\$960.00 \$3,258.00	\$88.00 \$90.00	\$704.00 \$2,160.00	\$80.00 \$99.50	\$640.00 \$2,388.00	\$80.00 \$304.00	\$640.00 \$7,296.00	\$300.00 \$100.00	\$2,400.00 \$2,400.00	\$81.00 \$555.00	\$648.00 \$13,320.00
54 638 6" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAI	FT.	33	\$70.00	\$2,310.00	\$161.50	\$5,329.50	\$90.00	\$2,970.00	\$85.25	\$2,813.25	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$625.00	\$20,625.00
55 638 8" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAI	FT.	1648	\$70.00	\$115,360.00	\$90.00	\$148,320.00	\$90.00	\$148,320.00	\$79.50	\$131,016.00	\$45.00	\$74,160.00	\$85.00	\$140,080.00	\$101.00	\$166,448.00
56 638 8" INSERTING VALVE 57 638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH EACH	1 13	\$6,000.00 \$1.500.00	\$6,000.00 \$19,500.00	\$7,611.00 \$955.00	\$7,611.00 \$12.415.00	\$15,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$13.000.00	\$9,510.00 \$1,215.25	\$9,510.00 \$15,798.25	\$11,750.00 \$960.00	\$11,750.00 \$12,480.00	\$10,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$32,500.00	\$16,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$16,500.00 \$26,000.00
58 638 3/4" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAT	FT.	500	\$1,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$104.50	\$52,250.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$83.25	\$41,625.00	\$51.00	\$25,500.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00
59 638 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,140.00	\$3,420.00
60 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN 61 644 STOP LINE	EACH FT.	3 189	\$5,000.00 \$8.00	\$15,000.00 \$1,512.00	\$4,056.00 \$5.35	\$12,168.00 \$1,011.15	\$4,500.00 \$6.00	\$13,500.00 \$1,134.00	\$5,231.00 \$5.50	\$15,693.00 \$1,039.50	\$4,580.00 \$5.30	\$13,740.00 \$1,001.70	\$6,000.00 \$10.00	\$18,000.00 \$1,890.00	\$10,000.00 \$6.00	\$30,000.00 \$1,134.00
62 644 CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	784	\$4.00	\$3,136.00	\$2.50	\$1,960.00	\$3.50	\$2,744.00	\$3.50	\$2,744.00	\$3.30	\$2,587.20	\$10.00	\$7,840.00	\$4.00	\$3,136.00
63 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 64 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	S.Y. LUMP	1000	\$3.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00 \$1,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$5.00 \$1,700.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,700.00	\$7.00 \$8.000.00	\$7,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$2.00 \$9.345.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$17.00 \$1,230.00	\$17,000.00 \$1,230.00
64 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN 65 832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$3,000.00 \$1.00	\$3,000.00 \$5.000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00 \$5.000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,345.00 \$1.00	\$9,345.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5.000.00	\$1,230.00 \$1.00	\$1,230.00 \$5.000.00
TOTAL				\$1,298,639.00		\$1,287,917.90		\$1,398,366.00	<u>_</u>	\$1,503,256.63	Ţu	\$1,539,020.05 *.	2	\$1,669,342.00		\$1,786,800.00
			_		_		_		_		*1 Total given				_	

^{*1} Total given was \$3,118.00 *2 Total given was \$1,541,820.05